

Early Learning and Childcare Facility Inspection Report

Type of Inspection: Monitoring Inspection

Pursuant to section 21 of the *Early Childhood Services Act*, operators of licensed early learning and childcare facilities must post their most recent inspection report in a clearly visible and prominent place in the facility.

Name of operator	Licence I	Number			Inspection Date		
SPRING ROOTS EARLY LEARNING AND CHILDCARE CENTRE INC.	2016842				May 12, 2023		
Facility Name				Telephone Number			
Spring Roots Early Learning & Childcare Centre					(506) 455-3222		
Address							
143 Douglas Avenue Fredericton NB E3A 2N8							
Name of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff			Position Title				
Troy Williams			Quality Assurance Monitor				
Order for Compliance			egulation Date to correcte			Date corrected	
28(3) The premises of a licensed facility shall comply with (a) lighting, ventilation and other general health standards under the Public Health Act.)(a)	Feb 20, 2023		May 08, 2023	
Comments: Deficiency is now compliant							
9(1) The child-to-staff ratio is one educator for each of the following groups of children of the same age receiving services at a full-time or part-time early learning and childcare centre: (a) three infants or fewer; (b) five children or fewer who are two years of age; (c) eight children or fewer who are three years of age; (d) ten children or fewer who are four years of age or older, but who are not yet attending school; and (e) 15 school-age children or fewer.		pr		May 08, 2023		May 08, 2023	
Comments: Deficiency is now compliant							
General Comments							
Licensing staff arrived for follow up monitoring visit. The leak in the roof has been repaired. A coo-op student was being used as ratio in the junior toddler class. Please remember that students on field placements do not count in child-to-staff ratio and are not left alone with the children.							
original signed by Troy Williams			May 09, 2023				
Signature of Early Learning and Childcare Licensing Staff Date							

original signed by Vanessa Baird

Signature of Operator/Designate

Date

May 09, 2023